



City of Delray Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-288 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ContractStatus:Agenda ReadyFile created:3/13/2017In control:City Commission

On agenda: 4/4/2017 Final action:

Title: AWARD OF AN AGREEMENT TO SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY FOR

VIDEO AND CLEANING SERVICES FOR SANITARY/STORMWATER SEWER SYSTEMS

UTILIZING THE CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH CONTRACT

Sponsors: Environmental Services Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. WPB Master Contract 1415119 2015, 2. Agreement , Shenandoah (Rev 1)

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

TO: Mayor and Commissioners

FROM: John Morgan, Director of Environmental Services

THROUGH: Chief Neal de Jesus, Interim City Manager

DATE: April 4, 2017

AWARD OF AN AGREEMENT TO SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY FOR VIDEO AND CLEANING SERVICES FOR SANITARY/STORMWATER SEWER SYSTEMS UTILIZING THE CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH CONTRACT

Recommended Action:

Award of an Agreement to Shenandoah General Construction Company in an annual not-to-exceed amount of \$620,000, utilizing the City of West Palm Beach Contract No. 16299 for televising and cleaning sanitary and stormwater sewer systems, and associated components through September 20, 2018.

Background:

On September 21, 2015 the City of West Palm Beach awarded Contract No. 16299 to Shenandoah General Construction Company for Sanitary Sewer and Stormwater Rehabilitation and Infrastructure Repair. The contract term was for three years, through September 20, 2018, with renewal options for two additional one-year periods. The Water and Sewer Network Division of Public Utilities/Environmental Services Department programmed the use of contract services for sanitary and stormwater sewer systems inspections and maintenance/improvements services in their annual operating budget. This contract service provides resources for promptly televising, cleaning, and evaluating conditions of sanitary and stormwater sewer systems that may have been experiencing operational issues. These services will supplement activities performed by the Environmental Services Department Public Utilities Division.

Utilizing pricing under the City of West Palm Beach Contract the Environmental Services Department

File #: 17-288, Version: 1

estimates annual televising, cleaning, and evaluating not to exceed \$620,000. The scope of work consists of televising, cleaning, and evaluating conditions of sanitary and stormwater sewer systems.

This recommendation complies with the City Code of Ordinances, Section 36.02 (C)(7)(c), "Utilization of Other Governmental Entities' Contracts".

City Attorney Review:

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

Finance Department Review:

Finance recommends approval.

Funding Source:

Funding is available from account numbers 441-5141-536.34-90 (Water/Sewer Fund: Other Contractual Services) (\$500,000) and 448-5416-538.63-90 (Stormwater Utility Fund: Other Improvements) (\$120,000) as needed.

Timing of Request:

N/A